



May 10, 2013  
Announcement 596

## **Attention Provider Types 20, 24, 28 and 77: Prior Authorization Reminder for Psychotropic Drugs**

Per Nevada Medicaid policy, prior authorizations are required for all psychotropic medications for recipients under the age of 18 years. Prior authorizations are also required for all agents used for the treatment of Attention Deficit Disorder (ADD) and Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder (ADHD) for children and adults. Refer to [Medicaid Services Manual \(MSM\)](#) Chapter 1200 for further information on pharmaceutical coverage and limitations.